FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	CORRECTED		DATION FOR ENTS ONLY		F	J.S. Department of C Patent and Trademark Attorney Docket No. 0 Attorney Customer No	Office 010.0038
To the Director of the U.S. Please record the attached					Mail Sto	op Assignment Recor	dation Service
1. Name of conveying Aron Nacman William D. Notovit Theresa M. Marco Brian R. Caffee Anthony P. Lanza Timothy Hunter	g party(ies): tz mi	_, ,		2. Name:	Name and ad Xerox Co	Idress of receiving part	y(ies):
Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attach	ed? 🗌 Yı	es 🛛 No	Internal A		300 Long Ridge Road P.O. Box 1600	
3. Nature of conveyar	nce:			Street Ac			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignment	Merger			City:	Stamford		
Security Agreement	Change of	Name		State:	СТ	06904-1600	
Other: [Desc	cribe]			Additiona	al name(s) & /	Address (es) attached?	
Execution Date: May 1, 3	2006			Yes ⊠ No			
the application: 11 . 5. Patent Application	/433,529 Number(s): 11/433,52	29		A.	Patent Numb	er(s):	
	Additional	numbers	attached?	 Yes		0	
	s of party to whom cor ent should be mailed:	•	nce		Total number involved: 1	of applications and re-	gistrations
Name: Anderson I. Cher	n			8.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40	
Name: Anderson I. Cher	n			8.	Enclosed	CFR 3.41): \$40 d (Please charge defici no. 24-0037)	ency to deposit
					Enclosed account	d (Please charge defici	
nternal Address: Min, H	sieh & Hack, LLP	Suite 63			Enclosed account	d (Please charge defici no. 24-0037)	
Internal Address: Min, He Street Address: 8270 G		Suite 63	0		Enclosed account	d (Please charge defici no. 24-0037)	
Internal Address: Min, He Street Address: 8270 G City: McLean	sieh & Hack, LLP Greensboro Drive,		0		Enclosed account Authoriz	d (Please charge defici no. 24-0037) red to be charged to de	
Internal Address: Min, He Street Address: 8270 G City: McLean State: VA	sieh & Hack, LLP Greensboro Drive, Zip: 2	Suite 63 22102	0		Enclosed account Authoriz	d (Please charge defici no. 24-0037)	
Internal Address: Min, He Street Address: 8270 G City: McLean	sieh & Hack, LLP Greensboro Drive, Zip: 2 nature.	22102		9.	Enclosed account Authoriz Deposit Acco	d (Please charge deficino. 24-0037) end to be charged to de unt No.: <u>50-2961</u>	posit account
Internal Address: Min, He Street Address: 8270 G City: McLean State: VA 10. Statement and sign To the best of my knowledge	sieh & Hack, LLP Greensboro Drive, Zip: 2 nature. e and belief, the foreg	22102	rmation is true	9.	Enclosed account Authoriz Deposit Acco	d (Please charge deficino. 24-0037) end to be charged to de unt No.: <u>50-2961</u>	y of the original

PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0135

700289887

	1-31-92 05-22-20	Afformu Donkot No. Touli		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T Please record the attached original doc 10324179	Attorney Customer Number: 39,878 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
- F	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aron Nacman William D. Notovitz Theresa M. Marconi Brian R. Caffee Anthony P. Lanza Timothy Hunter	2. Name and address of receiving party(es): Name:		
٦ ا	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Internai Address: Xerox-Square - 20A		
Ğ	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:		
	Assignment D Merger	City: -Rochester		
ĺ	Security Change of Name	Stata: NY 14649		
	Other: [Describe] Execution Date: May 1, 2006	Additional name(s) & Address (es) attached?		
	Execution Date. Way 1, 2000	🗋 Yes 🛛 No		
	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is t the application: April 28, 2006 	paing filed together with a new application, the execution date of		
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):		
	Additional numbers attached?	TYes No		
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and registrations involved; 1 		
	Name: Anderson I. Chen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
		Énclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account no. 24-0037)		
	Internal Address: Min, Hsieh & Hack, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 630			
	City: McLean	40037		
	State: VA Zlp: 22102	8. Deposit Account No.: 24-0037		
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true casy of the original		
	Anderson I. Chen, Reg. 44,436	May 15, 5006		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, a			

PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0136

•

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:0010.0038 CLIENT REF. NO.: 20051756-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Aron NACMAN, residing at Rochester, NY; William NOTOVITZ, residing at Webster, NY; Theresa MARCONI, residing at Penfield, NY; Brian CAFFEE, residing at Farmington NY; Anthony LANZA residing at Webster, NY; and Timothy HUNTER, residing at Webster, NY have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR ROTATING IMAGES

described in an application for United States Letters Patent being executed simultaneously herewith;

AND, WHEREAS, XEROX, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business located at Xerex Square - 20A, Rochester, NY 14644 - Correct (hereinafter "XEROX"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Min, Hsieh & Hack LLP, whose address is 8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 630, McLean, VA 22102, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to

make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

<u>5-1-06</u> Date

County of Wayne State of New Jork

am Man

ARON NACMAN

On this 15th _ day of ______ ____, 20% before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Roon MACMAN, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

)))) SS:

Notary Public # 0, BE96, 392419

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires 4/39/2007

))) SS:

County of Wayna State of New York

<u>7797 1, 2006</u> Date

WILLIAM D. NOTOVITZ

On this <u>15</u>⁺ day of <u>1124</u>, 20% before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>william</u> . <u>Notovit</u> 2 to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public # 018E463299

My Commission Expires (4/30/2007

(SEAL)

T

LLP

to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public #018E4639299

My Commission Expires 6/30/2007

(SEAL)

Date

(SEAL)

Brien	12	GD	ke	
BRIAN R. CAFFE	È	17		

County of	Wayne)
State of	new york)

2006

ss:

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

<u>) 2460 1721</u> 018E463 Notary Public 249

My Commission Expires 6 /30/2007

))

SS;

Date

M Here

Date County of Monrae State of New York 2 this 155

Timothy Hunter

On this _____ day of _____, 2006 before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared _______ to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

NANCY M. GEARHART Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 GE4984504 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires July 22, 20 <u>09</u>

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 07/22/06



PATENT

NTHE WITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of	:	Aron NACMAN, et al.	Confirmation No.:	3753
Application Number	:	11/433,529		
Filed	:	May 15, 2006		
Title	:	SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEV IMAGES	ICES FOR ROTATIN	IG
TC/Art Unit	:	2161		
Examiner:	:	Unknown		
Docket No.	:	20051756-US-NP		
		(0010.0038)		
Customer No.	:	39878		

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Applicants enclose herewith a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document mailed from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2006 for the above-identified patent application, and respectfully request correction of the Doc Date for Theresa Marconi and correction of the Assignee's address. Specifically, the Doc Date for Theresa Marconi should be May 1, 2006, and the Assignee's address should be 800 Long Ridge Rd., P.O. Box 1600, Stamford, Connecticut 06904-1600 as indicated in the attached copy of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and original Assignment, as filed, on May 15, 2006.

For convenience, Applicants also enclose a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with the requested correction indicated in red ink.

Mo Your Error

PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0143

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT U.S. PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 11/433,529 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 20051756-US-NP

Accordingly, it is respectfully requested that a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued as soon as possible. Moreover, since the error is believed to have occurred on the PTO's behalf, no fee is believed necessary with this request. However, if it is determined otherwise, the PTO is hereby authorized to charge the undersigned's Deposit Account No. 50-2961.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 22, 2006

By

Anderson I. Chen Reg. No. 44,436

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of Application Number		Aron NACMAN, et al. 11/433,529	Confirmation No.:	3753
Filed	:	May 15, 2006		
Title	:	SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEV IMAGES	ICES FOR ROTATIN	IG
TC/Art Unit	:	2161		
Examiner:	;	Unknown		
Docket No.	:	20051756-US-NP		
Customer No.	:	39878		

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Applicants enclose herewith a copy of the Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document mailed from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2006 for the above-identified patent application, and respectfully request correction of the Assignee's name and address. Specifically, Xerox, Xerox Square -20A, Rochester, NY 14644 is incorrect name and address and should be Xerox Corporation, 800 Long Ridge Road, P.O. Box 1600, Stamford, Connecticut 06904-1600.

For convenience, Applicants also enclose the original Recordation Coversheet and original Assignment submitted on to the USPTO on May 15, 2006 along with a Corrected Recordation Coversheet.

Accordingly, it is respectfully requested that a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued as soon as possible.

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT U.S. PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 11/433,529 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0010.0038

Since the error is believed to have occurred on our behalf, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the undersigned's Deposit Account No. 50-2961 in the amount of \$40.00. In the event any variance exists between the amount enclosed and the Patent Office charges, please charge or credit any difference to the undersigned's Deposit Account No. 50-2961.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 29, 2006

By: Anderson I. Chen

Reg. No. 44,436



CORRECTED NOTICE

DOCKETED

REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0147

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 11, 2006

PTAS

MIN, HSIEH & HACK, LLP ANDERSON I. CHEN 8270 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 630 MCLEAN, VA 22102

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/15/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017902/0204 NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: NACMAN, ARON		DOC DATE:	05/01/2006
ASSIGNOR: NOTOVITZ, WILLIAM D.		DOC DATE:	05/01/2006
ASSIGNOR: MARCONI, THERESA M.		DOC DATE:	05/01/2006
ASSIGNOR: CAFFEE, BRIAN R.		DOC DATE:	05/01/2006
ASSIGNOR: LANZA, ANTHONY P.	Received	DOC DATE:	05/01/2006
ASSIGNOR: HUNTER, TIMOTHY	SEP 1 4 2006		05/01/2006
	ASTAR A THAP !!	110	

MIN, HSIEH & HACK LLP

p.5

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspto.gov

Se XOLOX Corporation 800 Long Ridge Road 900 Long 1600 644 Box 1600 644 Stamford, Connecticut 06904-1600 017902/0204 PAGE 2 Should Be ASSIGNEE: XEROX XEROX SQUARE - 20A ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14644

SERIAL NUMBER: 11433529 FILING DATE: 05/15/2006 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR ROTATING IMAGES

JEEVON JONES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 630 McLean, VA 22102

Telephone 703.917.0000 ext. 108

Facsimile 703.997.4905



To:	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	From:	Anderson I. Chen, Esq.
Fax:	571.273.0140	Pages:	16 (including cover)
Phone	: 571.272.3350	Date:	Oclober 2,2006
Re:	USAN 11/433,529	Atty. Docket:	0010.0038

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/433,529 Filed: May 15, 2006 Title: SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR ROTATING IMAGES

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR § 1.8

I hereby certify that the following is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (facsimile No. 571.273.0140) on (September 29, 2006):

- 1. Fax Cover page (1 page)
- 2. Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document (2 pages)
- 3. Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)
- 4. Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document dated September 11, 2006 (4 pages)
- 5. Original Recordation Cover Sheet and original Assignment submitted to USPTO on May 15, 2006 (8 pages)

By:

Anderson I. Chen Reg. No. 44,436